

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15543/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in SBCFA No. 44/1982 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHASHI BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMVATI (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8477 of 2007

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the application for condonation of delay.

There shall be stay of further proceedings before the Trial Court pursuant to the impugned judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER