

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15543/2007

SHASHI BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMVATI (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18304 of 2007

Date: 29/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, respondent is present in-person. He is seeking legal aid. He is advised to give a letter to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

He also pointed out that address of Respondent No.4 is not proper and provides proper address to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.4 at the new address that may be disclosed by the petitioner. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 26th February, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar