

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15543/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in SBCFA No. 44/1982 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHASHI BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMVATI (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18304 of 2007

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has already been filed. List for final
disposal after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER