

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18304/2007

SHASHI BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMVATI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rama Rao, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file counter affidavit which shall be filed within two weeks.

Other respondents have not sought time to file any counter affidavit.

List the matter on 06.07.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

SB